
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & TAXES  

FM BRANCH ROOM NO.1005, 10TH FLOOR 
VYAPAR BHAWAN, I.P.ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002. 

 
No.F.1(93)/CGST/FMB/2017-18/       Dated:- 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Tender is invited through e-procurement portal for the work of “Operating a canteen in 
the Department of Trade & Taxes, Govt. of NCT of  Delhi.” as per schedule given below for a 
period of one year. 

 
 

Prescribed tender forms alongwith detailed terms and conditions for the tender can be 
downloaded from the website https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in  as per details mentioned as 
under:- 

 

 
SCHEDULE OF TENDER 

 
Tender ID No. 2017_DTT_142394_1 
Date of release of tender through e-procurement portal of 
Delhi Govt.  

20.12.2017 (Wednesday) 

Date of Pre-Bid Meeting 16.01.2018 (Tuesday) at 10:30 a.m. in the 
Chamber of Additional Commissioner (FM), 
Room No. 1201, 12th Floor, Department of 
Trade & Taxes  

Last date/time for downloading of tender document 
through e-procurement portal Delhi Govt. 

29.01.2018 (Monday) 
upto 10:30 a.m. 

Last date/time for submission / uploading the tender 
document through e-procurement portal Delhi Govt. 

29.01.2018 (Monday) 
upto 3.00 p.m. 

Last date/time for submission of EMD along with hard 
copy of Technical Bid in sealed cover in Facility 
Management Branch, Room No.1005, 10thFloor, Vyapar 
Bhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

29.01.2018 (Monday) 
upto 3.30 p.m. 

Date and Time of opening of Technical Bid 29.01.2018 (Monday) 
at 3.30 p.m. 

Date and Time of opening of  Financial Bid 02.02.2018 (Friday) at  11.00 a.m.  
  

 
The tender will be accepted only through e-tendering portal i.e. https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in. 
 
Corrigendum, if any, will be published on e-procurement portal only.  

 
 

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER (FM) 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & TAXES 

 
 

 
 


